FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-29-2001



101653086

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patient and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

MAR 1 2

3-12-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			
	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name PHILLIPS PETROLEUM CO	MPANY 12/6/00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHE	MICAL COMPANY LD		
Maile Chevron Frithips Che	MICAL COMPANI DE		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2) 1301 McKinney Road,	Suite 3450		
Address (line 3) Houston	Texas 77010		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware		
PROFESSION NEEDS ASSESS FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
1437 - 30,06 97 1482 - 3175,00 99			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information injestimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	
Name	Lanning G. Bryer	
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry	
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604	
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708	-1870
Name	Lanning G. Bryer	
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry	
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition to the Registration Number (S) Mark if addition to the Registration (S) Mark if addition (S) Mark if addition to the Registration (S) Mark if addition (S) Mar	onal numbers attached ne same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	r(s)
	423213 429309	438427
	439981 510996	616017
	625665 690721	709120
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1215.	0.0
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-04	25
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes $\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	No 🔲
Statement a	and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
τ_	anning G. Bryon	3/1/2/2
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	IKAD	EMARKS ONLY	IRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [PHILLIPS PETROLEUM C	COMPANY	12/6/00
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corp	oration Association
Other			
X Citizens	hip State of Incorporation/Organiza	Delaware Delaware	
Receiving Enter Additions	Party Il Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name	CHEVRON PHILLIPS (CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed o	f		
Address (line	1)		
Address (line	1301 McKinney Roa	ad, Suite 3450	
Address (line	Houston City	Texas State/Country	77010 Zip Code
Individ			If document to be recorded is an
Corpora		Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
		Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corpor			assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corpora Other Citizen Trademark	Association Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or	ation Delaware	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Corport Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either	Association Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (50 NOT ENTER BOTH	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH Regist 709699	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH Regist 709699 719450	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 715950 717031
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH Regist 709699 719450 814756	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 715950 717031
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH Regist 709699 719450 814756	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 715950 717031 814214
Other Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH Regist 709699 719450 814756 896253	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 715950 717031 752331 814214 827449 858790
Corport Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Application Number(s) or the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number(s) Registration Number(BONOT ENTER BOTH Regist 709699 719450 814756 896253 1027610 1135399	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 715950 717031 752331 814214 827449 858790 938454 1013913

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002257 FRAME: 0916

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	TRADE	EMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	PHILLIPS PETROLEUM (COMPANY	12/6/00
Formerly [
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Co	rporation Association
Other			
X Citizensi	nip State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CH	HEMICAL COMPANY LP	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1))		
Address (line 2)	1301 McKinney Road	, Suite 3450	
Address (line 3)	110 03 0011	Texas State/Country	77010
Individu	ску ual General Partnership	X Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an
			assignment and the receiving party is
Corporat	tion Association		not domiciled in the United States, an
Corpora	tion Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporat	tion Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	tion Association ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other X Citizens Trademark		Registration Number(s)	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Registration Number(s) [Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SO	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number(s) [Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SO	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached the numbers for the same property).
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number(s) [Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regi	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached rumbers for the same property).
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number(s) [Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SO Regi	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached the numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s) 1354836 1365590
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number (S) [Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SO Registration NUMBER (DO	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached TH aumbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 1354836 1385590 1386442
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number (S) [Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SO Registration NUMBER (DO	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 1354836 1365590 1381959 1444668
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number (S) [Registration Number (Do NOT ENTER SO Registration Number (Do	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 1354836 1365590 1381959 1386442 1434410 1444668 1473744 1583197
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either th	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Application Number(s) or R the Trademark Application Number or the R	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER DO NOT ENTER DO REGISTRATION 1255053 [1378710 [1402682 [1452126 [1872485 [18	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 1354836

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002257 FRAME: 0917

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PCHER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

SCENTINEL

No. 423213

Dated: August 27, 1946

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP

Reece A. Scott Attorney-in-Fact

DEC 6 2308

[Date]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 232 Patent and Library Building, Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74004, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 1301 McKinney Road, Suite 3450, Houston, Texas 77010, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from June 30, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 644 day of 860, 2000.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

Lynda S. Jolly
Attorney in Fact

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF TEXAS | SS:

COUNTY OF HARRIS |

on this of day of leamber, 2000, before me personally appeared Lynda S. Jolly, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Attorney-in-Fact of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that she signed her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

VIKKI M. MERIWETHER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MARCH 23, 2001

SCHEDULE

	No.	Dated
SCENTINEL	423213	August 27, 1946
SOLTROL	429309	April 29, 1947
SOLTROL	438427	April 20, 1948
SOLTROL	439981	August 3, 1948
DRISCOSE	510996	June 14, 1949
MARLEX	616017	November 15, 1955
BUTAREZ	625665	April 24, 1956
CIS-4	690721	January 5, 1960
USHER'S	709120	December 27, 1960
MARLEX	709699	January 10, 1961
SOLTEX	715950	May 30, 1961
DRISCOSE	717031	June 20, 1961
CO-REZYN	719450	August 8, 1961
SULFOLE	752331	July 9, 1963
DRISPAC	814214	September 6, 1966
DIASEAL M	814756	September 13, 1966
DESCO	827449	April 18, 1967
ULTRA-LINE	858790	October 22, 1968
RYTON	896253	August 11, 1970
MARLEX	938454	July 25, 1972
PROD	1013913	June 24, 1975
K-RESIN	1027610	December 16, 1975
NOSE GUARD	1051618	November 2, 1976
RYTON	1115308	March 20, 1979
A-70	1135399	May 20, 1980
8000	1166506	August 25, 1981
PERCO	1227174	February 15, 1983
ORFOM	1232399	March 29, 1983
CL-100	1236908	May 10, 1983
PHILFLO	1252677	October 4, 1983

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

	No.	Dated
MOLYFLO	1255053	October 25, 1983
PHIL-AD	1354836	August 20, 1985
DRISCOPIPE	1365590	October 15, 1985
HE	1378710	January 21, 1986
SUPERLO	1381959	February 11, 1986
Xad	1386442	March 18, 1986
DSGA	1402682	July 20, 1986
DRISTECH	1434410	March 31, 1987
DRISCAL	1444668	June 30, 1987
DRISCOPIPE 8000	1452126	August 11, 1987
DRILLPAC	1473744	January 26, 1988
DRISPAC PLUS	1583197	February 20, 1990
OPTICORE	1872485	January 10, 1995
BICOAXIAL	1893128	May 9, 1995
CLIMATE GUARD	1914933	August 29, 1995
UNICOIL	1941683	December 12, 1995
FLOWZAN	2038121	February 18, 1997
GEMTEX	2208209	December 8, 1998

RECORDED: 03/12/2001